
Winter Club Competition Timelines and Dates of Note - 2023 Season 

 

*Invoice for player registrations will be sent out separately to this invoice, as soon as possible after this 

date. 

For queries regarding competitions & entries, please contact James via james@canterbury.basketball 

For queries relating to finances, please contact Nicky via office@canterbury.basketball 

Date Description 

Monday 20 March Winter Club Entries Due (except U13 grades) 
 
$100 Deposit per team entered for Midweek and Weekend 
Grades (non-refundable if team then withdraws) 
 
Late entries may be accepted after this date with a $50 late 
fee added. 

Wednesday 5 April  CBA Annual General Meeting 
Cuthbert Green Sports Centre (above the CBA offices) 

Tuesday 18 April Entries for BU13 and GU13 Grades due 

Thursday 13 April Any unfinancial player details due 

Saturday 22 April First weekend of Club Basketball (Premier, U23 and U17A) 

Wednesday 26 April First round of Midweek Competition (TBC) 

Saturday 29 and Sunday 30 April MU20, BU17 Sub, BU15, D1, French Cup, GU16 Grades begin 

Friday 12 May Invoices for 2023 sent out * 

Saturday 6 and Sunday 7 May U13 competitions start 

Wednesday 24 May Payment (fifty percent) of invoice due 

Monday 3 July Final payment of balance of invoice due 

Saturday 19 August Junior Finals Day (Cowles Stadium, Saturday and Sunday 
grades) 

Wednesday 16 August Finals Night for Midweek Competition (TBC) 

Saturday 26 August Senior Finals Day (Cowles Stadium, Saturday and Sunday 
grades) 
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